

## Fabasoft AG: Managing Board specifies details for capital reduction

On 18 August 2009 the Managing Board of Fabasoft AG (ISIN AT0000785407), further to approval granted in the Annual General Meeting of 30 June 2009, agreed on the concrete details concerning the capital reduction to  $\in$  7,000,000.00.

The respective resolution of the Managing Board is available from the company's website <u>www.fabasoft.com</u>. The commercial register application for the entry of the capital reduction will be submitted to court in the coming days.

Fabasoft is a leading European manufacturer of standard software for electronic government, enterprise content management (ECM), compliance and information governance.

Fabasoft AG (ISIN AT0000785407; WKN 922985; Bloomberg Code FAA GY; Reuters Code FAAS.DE) Linz, 18 August 2009 Leopold Bauernfeind, Member of the Managing Board E-mail: Leopold.Bauernfeind@fabasoft.com, Telephone: +43 732 60 61 62